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Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

SK-352344 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Leslie

Douglas Greenwood

PUBLICATION BAN - Section 539 (1):  At a 

preliminary inquiry, The judge has made an 

order directing that the evidence taken at the 

preliminary inquire shall not be published in 

any document or broadcast or transmitted in 

any way before such time, in respect to each 

accused, he or she is discharged, or if he or 

she is ordered to stand trial or the trial is 

ended. 

CRH-487728 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Tyrell Peter Dechamp

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.648(1) cc

SH-508896 - Mavis Scribner Vs. Arthur Donald

Scribner and Timothy Mark Scribner

SH-481345 - Ravenne Thomas (General Class

Representative Plaintiff) and Trevor Hurley and

 Adam Pesant (Sub Class Representative 

Plaintiffs) v. MetCap Living Management Inc., 

Northview GP Inc. (cob Northview Apartment 

REIT), D.D. 81 Primrose Ltd., Halifax Regional 

Municipality, and Halifax Regional Water 

Commission (Defendants) and MetCap Living 

Management Inc., Northview GP Inc. (cob as 

Northview Apartment REIT), D.D. 81 Primrose 

Ltd. (Counter Claimants)

SH-527442 - Ex Parte Application by Soo Hun 

Son, Applicant, for an Order Seeking 

Declaration of Birthdate

CRH-508313 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Stephen Wayne Fredericks

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

WL - Motion

WL - Case 

Management

WL - Applications

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

10:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Application 

Pre-Trial Conference

Judge Alone Trial 



Printed:

Last Updated:

28-FEB-2024 (08:15 AM)
28-FEB-2024 07:32 am 

Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, February 26, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

304 Courtroom

401 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

SH-530798 - Paul Raymond Andrew Theriault 

Vs. Attorney Genreal of Nova Scotia and 

Attorney General of Canada

SH-455963 - JJets Inc. and John Sullivan Vs. 

George Jeha, Elizabeth Jeha, and The Jeha 

Family Trust

SH-529381 - Samir Harhash Vs. Ahmad 

Harhash

SH-528042 - Chien Truc Nguyen Vs. Toufic 

Arab and  Joseph Arab

CRP-526190 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Jeremy Mitchell MacKenzie

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

OTH - Other

OTH - Other

WL - Trial

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SCCH App. - Small 

Claims Appeals

OTH - Other

Day 4 of 11

11:30 AM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Recorded Telephone Conference - Stage 1 Habeas Corpus Application 

SCCH No. 522421

Voir Dire from Pictou - virtually
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Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

CRH-516757 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Antonio Eben Carvery

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 539(1)

SH-530798 - Paul Raymond Andrew Theriault 

Vs. Attorney Genreal of Nova Scotia and 

Attorney General of Canada

SH-522740 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tiffany 

Greening

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-508374 - International Royalty Corporation,

a body corporate  v.  Newmont Canada 

Corporation, a body corporate, Newmont 

Corporation, a body corporate and Newmont 

Canada FN Holdings ULC, a body corporate

SH-455963 - JJets Inc. and John Sullivan Vs. 

George Jeha, Elizabeth Jeha, and The Jeha 

Family Trust

SH-524078 - Gregory Ryan Carpenter and 

Stephanie Monica Carpenter Vs. Anthony 

Scott Carpenter

SH-512458 - Steve Arnold Vs. O'Regan Halifax

Limited

SH-531085 - Autoport Limited  Vs. Unifor, 

Local 100, Adam Hersey,  John Doe,  Jane 

Doe, and Persons Unknown

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

Criminal - Decision

WL - Motion

WL - Trial

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

WL - Motion

Day 1 of 3

Day 1 of 2

Day 5 of 11

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

10:00 AM

1:00 PM

Judge Alone Trial 

Recorded Telephone Conference - Stage 1 Habeas Corpus Application 

Summary Conviction Appeal Decision 
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301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

401 Courtroom

402 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

504 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

CRH-516757 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Antonio Eben Carvery

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 539(1)

CRH-507632 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

James Alfred MacLean

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.539(1) cc

SH-527363 - Brad Alan Rutledge Vs. Kayla 

Marie Rutledge, Estate of Carol Marie 

Rutledge

SH-519427 - Kim O'Neil and Daniel O'Neil Vs. 

Paul Lagassey

SH-498586 - Kevin Layes and Carmen Blinn 

Vs. Ramar Construction Limited and Larry 

Marchand and Darrell Marchand and Kevin 

Marchand

SH-455963 - JJets Inc. and John Sullivan Vs. 

George Jeha, Elizabeth Jeha, and The Jeha 

Family Trust

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

OTH - Other

OTH - Other

OTH - Other

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Applications

WL - Oral Decision

WL - Trial

Day 2 of 3

Day 1 of 2

Day 6 of 11

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Conference
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703 Courtroom
SH-528571 - Godfrey Lewis Norman Perry Vs. 

Defendant 1 Darryl White BMO,  Defendant 2 

Tayfun Tuzun BMO,  Defendant 3 Jason Tuffs 

MNP,  Defendant 4 Stephen Kingston BAR ,  

Defendant 5 Paul Pettigrew MNP,  Defednant 

6 Bank of Montreal BMO

SH-528860 - Godfrey Lewis Norman Perry Vs. 

Daniel Roper RN 772 204 400 CA,  Sarah 

Jefferies-Perry RN 772 204 413 CA,  Robert 

Gregan RN 772 204 427 CA

SH-528573 - Godfrey Lewis Norman Perry Vs. 

First National Financial GP Corporation, 

Defendant 1 Jason Ellis,  Defendant 2 Joshua 

J., Santimaw,  Defendant 3 Luke C. Godin

WL - Motion9:30 AM

Summary Judgment
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Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

402 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

504 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

CRH-516757 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Antonio Eben Carvery

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 539(1)

SH-530174 - Halifax Regional Police Chief 

Officer Donald MacLean  Vs. Daniel Fraser,  

Jeannette Rogers, The Nova Scotia Police 

Review Board , Attorney General of Nova 

Scotia

SH-346079 - Roderick Jeffrie Vs. Anthony 

Hendriksen, Inland Marine Services Limited , 

Three Ports Fisheries Limited

SH-519427 - Kim O'Neil and Daniel O'Neil Vs. 

Paul Lagassey

SH-508374 - International Royalty Corporation,

a body corporate  v.  Newmont Canada 

Corporation, a body corporate, Newmont 

Corporation, a body corporate and Newmont 

Canada FN Holdings ULC, a body corporate

SH-455963 - JJets Inc. and John Sullivan Vs. 

George Jeha, Elizabeth Jeha, and The Jeha 

Family Trust

SH-512744 - Michael Oakley Vs. Bounty Print 

Limited A Nova Scotia Limited Company, 

carrying business as Rocket.Ink

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Crownside - Crownside

OTH - Other

WL - Motion

WL - Motion

WL - Applications

WL - Motion

WL - Trial

WL - Oral Decision

Day 3 of 3

Day 2 of 2

Day 2 of 2

Day 7 of 11

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM
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Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

CRH-510773 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Brandon Joseph Auld

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

SH-522688 - Marcel Francois Gelinas Vs. His 

Majesty the King

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-515746 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Mark Wetmore

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 486.1

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Appeals

Criminal - Decision

OTH - Other

BC - Bankruptcy

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

3:00 PM

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

Pre-Trial Application - Stage 1 s.278 cc - IN CAMERA APPEARANCE 

Summary Conviction Appeal 

Oral Decision

Virtual Chambers from Port Hawkesbury


