Halifax Supreme Court Monday, February 26, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	10:00 AM	SK-352344 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Leslie Douglas Greenwood PUBLICATION BAN - Section 539 (1): At a preliminary inquiry, The judge has made an order directing that the evidence taken at the preliminary inquire shall not be published in any document or broadcast or transmitted in any way before such time, in respect to each accused, he or she is discharged, or if he or she is ordered to stand trial or the trial is ended.	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications
	Pre-Trial A	pplication	
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-487728 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Tyrell Peter Dechamp PUBLICATION BAN - s.648(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference
	Pre-Trial Conference		
302 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-508896 - Mavis Scribner Vs. Arthur Donald Scribner and Timothy Mark Scribner	WL - Motion
303 Courtroom	10:00 AM	SH-481345 - Ravenne Thomas (General Class Representative Plaintiff) and Trevor Hurley and Adam Pesant (Sub Class Representative Plaintiffs) v. MetCap Living Management Inc., Northview GP Inc. (cob Northview Apartment REIT), D.D. 81 Primrose Ltd., Halifax Regional Municipality, and Halifax Regional Water Commission (Defendants) and MetCap Living Management Inc., Northview GP Inc. (cob as Northview Apartment REIT), D.D. 81 Primrose Ltd. (Counter Claimants)	
303 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-527442 - Ex Parte Application by Soo Hun Son, Applicant, for an Order Seeking Declaration of Birthdate	WL - Applications
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-508313 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Stephen Wayne Fredericks NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial
	Judge Alo	ne Trial	

Halifax Supreme Court Monday, February 26, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	
304 Courtroom	11:30 AM	SH-530798 - Paul Raymond Andrew Theriault Vs. Attorney Genreal of Nova Scotia and Attorney General of Canada	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference	
	Recorded	Telephone Conference - Stage 1 Habeas Corpus	s Application	
401 Courtroom	2:00 PM		OTH - Other	
503 Courtroom	2:00 PM		OTH - Other	
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-455963 - JJets Inc. and John Sullivan Vs. George Jeha, Elizabeth Jeha, and The Jeha Family Trust	WL - Trial Day 4 of 11	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-529381 - Samir Harhash Vs. Ahmad Harhash	Ch - Motion for Directions	
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-528042 - Chien Truc Nguyen Vs. Toufic Arab and Joseph Arab	SCCH App Small Claims Appeals	
	SCCH No	SCCH No. 522421		
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRP-526190 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jeremy Mitchell MacKenzie	OTH - Other	
	Voir Dire f	rom Pictou - virtually		

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, February 27, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-516757 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Antonio Eben Carvery PUBLICATION BAN - s. 539(1)	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 1 of 3	
	Judge Alo	ne Trial		
302 Courtroom	10:30 AM	SH-530798 - Paul Raymond Andrew Theriault Vs. Attorney Genreal of Nova Scotia and Attorney General of Canada	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference	
	Recorded	Recorded Telephone Conference - Stage 1 Habeas Corpus Application		
303 Courtroom	10:00 AM	SH-522740 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tiffany Greening	Criminal - Decision	
		NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD		
	Summary	Summary Conviction Appeal Decision		
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-508374 - International Royalty Corporation, a body corporate v. Newmont Canada Corporation, a body corporate, Newmont Corporation, a body corporate and Newmont Canada FN Holdings ULC, a body corporate	WL - Motion Day 1 of 2	
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-455963 - JJets Inc. and John Sullivan Vs. George Jeha, Elizabeth Jeha, and The Jeha Family Trust	WL - Trial Day 5 of 11	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-524078 - Gregory Ryan Carpenter and Stephanie Monica Carpenter Vs. Anthony Scott Carpenter	Ch - Motion for Directions	
703 Courtroom	10:00 AM	SH-512458 - Steve Arnold Vs. O'Regan Halifax Limited	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	
703 Courtroom	1:00 PM	SH-531085 - Autoport Limited Vs. Unifor, Local 100, Adam Hersey, John Doe, Jane Doe, and Persons Unknown	WL - Motion	

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, February 28, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-516757 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Antonio Eben Carvery PUBLICATION BAN - s. 539(1)	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 2 of 3
302 Courtroom	10:00 AM	CRH-507632 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. James Alfred MacLean PUBLICATION BAN - s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference
	Pre-Trial (Conference	
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM		OTH - Other
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM		OTH - Other
401 Courtroom	2:00 PM		OTH - Other
402 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-527363 - Brad Alan Rutledge Vs. Kayla Marie Rutledge, Estate of Carol Marie Rutledge	Ch - Motion for Directions
503 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-519427 - Kim O'Neil and Daniel O'Neil Vs. Paul Lagassey	WL - Applications Day 1 of 2
504 Courtroom	1:30 PM	SH-498586 - Kevin Layes and Carmen Blinn Vs. Ramar Construction Limited and Larry Marchand and Darrell Marchand and Kevin Marchand	WL - Oral Decision
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-455963 - JJets Inc. and John Sullivan Vs. George Jeha, Elizabeth Jeha, and The Jeha Family Trust	WL - Trial Day 6 of 11

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, February 28, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-528571 - Godfrey Lewis Norman Perry Vs. Defendant 1 Darryl White BMO, Defendant 2 Tayfun Tuzun BMO, Defendant 3 Jason Tuffs MNP, Defendant 4 Stephen Kingston BAR, Defendant 5 Paul Pettigrew MNP, Defednant 6 Bank of Montreal BMO SH-528860 - Godfrey Lewis Norman Perry Vs. Daniel Roper RN 772 204 400 CA, Sarah Jefferies-Perry RN 772 204 413 CA, Robert Gregan RN 772 204 427 CA SH-528573 - Godfrey Lewis Norman Perry Vs. First National Financial GP Corporation, Defendant 1 Jason Ellis, Defendant 2 Joshua J., Santimaw, Defendant 3 Luke C. Godin	WL - Motion
	Summary	Judgment	

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, February 29, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-516757 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Antonio Eben Carvery PUBLICATION BAN - s. 539(1)	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 3 of 3
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside
302 Courtroom	2:00 PM		OTH - Other
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-530174 - Halifax Regional Police Chief Officer Donald MacLean Vs. Daniel Fraser, Jeannette Rogers, The Nova Scotia Police Review Board, Attorney General of Nova Scotia	WL - Motion
402 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-346079 - Roderick Jeffrie Vs. Anthony Hendriksen, Inland Marine Services Limited , Three Ports Fisheries Limited	WL - Motion
503 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-519427 - Kim O'Neil and Daniel O'Neil Vs. Paul Lagassey	WL - Applications Day 2 of 2
504 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-508374 - International Royalty Corporation, a body corporate v. Newmont Canada Corporation, a body corporate, Newmont Corporation, a body corporate and Newmont Canada FN Holdings ULC, a body corporate	WL - Motion Day 2 of 2
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-455963 - JJets Inc. and John Sullivan Vs. George Jeha, Elizabeth Jeha, and The Jeha Family Trust	WL - Trial Day 7 of 11
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-512744 - Michael Oakley Vs. Bounty Print Limited A Nova Scotia Limited Company, carrying business as Rocket.Ink	WL - Oral Decision

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, March 1, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-510773 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Brandon Joseph Auld PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications
	Pre-Trial	Application - Stage 1 s.278 cc - IN CAMERA APP	EARANCE
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-522688 - Marcel Francois Gelinas Vs. His Majesty the King	Criminal - Appeals
		NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	
	Summary Conviction Appeal		
303 Courtroom	3:00 PM	CRH-515746 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Mark Wetmore PUBLICATION BAN - s. 486.1	Criminal - Decision
	Oral Decision		
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM		OTH - Other
	Virtual Chambers from Port Hawkesbury		
701 Courtroom	1:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy